## Dagharah District: Sayyid Ammar Al-Hakeem mourns religious authority representative, Sayyid AbdulKareem Shubar



His Eminence Sayyid Ammar Al-Hakeem, head of the National State Powers Alliance, mourned the death of the representative of the religious authority, Sayyid AbdulKareem Shubar, in the Dagharah district, today, Wednesday, June 30, 2021.

His Eminence tweeted "We accept the fate and decree of Allah, we received the news of the death of His Eminence Sayyid AbdulKareem Shubar, representative of the supreme religious authority in Al-Daghara district in Al-Diwaniyah Province. His Eminence death was due to the complications of the Covid-19, and with this grave tragedy, we pray to Allah Almighty to bless the deceased with the vastness of his mercy, dwell in his vast heavens, and inspires his family, relatives, and his dependents, especially the tribes and people of the honorable Diwaniyah Province, patience and solace."